

A easy to reach. always exceptional.



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

February 28, 2013

SARATOGA CONVENTION & TOURISM BUREAU RECOGNIZES KATHRYN PRICE'S 25TH ANNIVERSARY OF SERVICE!

SARATOGA SPRINGS, N.Y. – Kathryn Price, Executive Assistant and Office Manager at the Saratoga Convention & Tourism Bureau celebrates 25 years of service at the Bureau on March 1, 2013.

Among her duties at the Bureau, Kathy works very closely with the President and Board of Directors, assists the Convention Sales and Service departments with day to day activities and coordinates major Bureau functions including the Annual Meeting, Annual Golf Tournament and Thanksgiving/Hometown Ambassador Reception.

Saratoga Convention & Tourism Bureau President, Todd Garofano, said; "Kathy has been a tremendous asset to the Convention & Tourism Bureau team and our local community for the last 25 years! She is an integral part of our organization and we thank her for her years of service and dedication".

Kathy also volunteers with Catholic Charities for their annual Festival of Trees event held each year in Saratoga Springs at the City Center.

Contact: Todd Garofano President, Saratoga Convention & Tourism Bureau 60 Railroad Place, Suite 100, Saratoga Springs, NY 12866 518-584-1531 todd@discoversaratoga.org

###

Saratoga Convention & Tourism Bureau is a key economic development engine for this community, the mission of the Saratoga Convention & Tourism Bureau is to contribute a positive impact on the local economy by promoting and marketing Saratoga Springs and Saratoga County as a world-class destination for meetings, conventions and groups. For information on how to schedule or plan a meeting, conference or convention in Saratoga, visit the Saratoga Convention and Tourism Bureau's website at www.discoversaratoga.org.